
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrish to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 251 by Senator Morrish

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "1942" to "1931.13"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 9, change "1942" to "1931.13,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 3, change "§1932." to "§1931.1."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, lines 7 and 8, delete ", R.S. 49:950 et seq"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 2, line 24, change "department of insurance" to "Department of Insurance"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 5, line 15, change "(1)" to "(a)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 5, line 16, change "(2)" to "(b)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 5, line 17, change "(3)" to "(c)"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 9

18 On page 5, line 18, change "(4)" to "(d)"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 10

20 On page 5, line 19 change "§1933." to "§1931.2."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 11

22 On page 5, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert "**Part shall be instituted more than ten years**
23 **after the latest component of the scheme or course of conduct occurred.**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

25 On page 6, line 6, change "§1934." to "§1931.3."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 13

27 On page 7, line 2, change "§1935." to "§1931.4."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 8, line 4, change "§1936." to "§1931.5."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 8, line 7, change "R.S. 22:1934" to "R.S. 22:1931.3"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 9, line 24, change "§1937." to "§1931.6."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 10, lines 10, 14, and 23, change "1933" to "1931.2"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 10, line 28, change "R.S. 22:1938" to "R.S. 22:1931.7"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 11, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert "review by the court for abuse of discretion."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 11, line 10, change "§1938." to "§1931.7."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 21

16 On page 11, line 24, change "§1939." to "§1931.8."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 22

18 On page 11, line 29, change "§1940." to "§1931.9."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 23

20 On page 14, line 1, change "§1941." to "§1931.10."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 24

22 On page 14, line 7, change "R.S. 22:1940" to "R.S. 22:1931.9"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 25

24 On page 15, line 5, change "§1942." to "§1931.11."

25 AMENDMENT NO. 26

26 On page 16, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

27 §1931.12. Assessment reduction or recalculation
28 Except as provided in this Part, there shall be no reduction or recalculation in
29 the Insurance Fraud Investigation Fund assessment as provided in R.S. 40:1428.
30 §1931.13. Termination of Part
31 This Part shall terminate on August 1, 2014.

32 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 1 On page 16, line 3, after "2012" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
- 2 5 and insert a period "."